

Legislation Text

File #: 21-248, Version: 1

A Resolution recognizing June 7th to June 10th as Small Business Week in the Pikes Peak Region

Presenter:

Wayne Williams, Councilmember At-large Aikta Marcoulier, Executive Director, Pikes Peak Small Business Development Center

Summary:

National Small Business Week recognizes the many contributions of America's entrepreneurs and small business owners

Background:

N/A

Previous Council Action: N/A

Financial Implications: N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation: N/A

Stakeholder Process: N/A

Alternatives: N/A

Proposed Motion:

Approve a Resolution recognizing June 7th to June 10th as Small Business Week in the Pikes Peak Region

N/A